
ACE MENTOR PROGRAM 

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA AFFILIATE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025 

Chairperson 

Joseph Connor, AIA, NCARB 

Beers + Hoffman Architecture 

jconnor@beershoffman.com 

Vice Chairperson 

Kelsey Leed, AIA, LEED AP 

Crabtree, Rohrbaugh & Assocs. Architects 

kleed@cra-architects.com 

Treasurer 
Steve McNulty 

Hershey Entertainment & Resorts Company 

smmcnulty@hersheypa.com 

Secretary 
Stephanie Larkin 

ABC Keystone 

stephanie@abckeystone.org 

Members 

Allison Hanna, RLA  

Pennoni  

ahanna@pennoni.com 

 

Kevin Hubbell 

Wagman Construction 

kphubbell@wagman.com 

Michael Klinepeter 

Pyramid Construction Services, Inc. 

mklinepeter@pyramidconstruction.us 

 

Jon O’Brien 
Keystone Contractors Association 

jon@keystonecontractors.com 

Marcella “Marcie” Sorber 

Speedwell Construction, Inc. 
MarcieSorber@gmail.com 

 

Brian Pomeroy 

Keystone Mtn Lakes Reg. Council of Carpenters 

bpomeroy@kmlcarpenters.org 

Amber Stewart 

South Middleton School District 

ads@smsd.us 

Chad Ray 

Alexander Building Construction Co.  

chad.ray@alexanderbuilding.com 
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